FORM PTO-1618A 5xpires 06/30/99 GMB 0651-0027

04-10-2001



101670998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

3.3301

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Change of Name Execution Date				
Name Acordia, Inc. Name Acordia				
Formerly 1402833				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Acordia IP Group, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 150 North Michigan Avenue				
Address (line 2) Suite 4100				
Address (line 3) Chicago IL 60601				
City State/Country Tip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
09/2001 DRYRNE 00000123 1600035 1				
FC:481 40.00 00 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington E.M. 2023

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

CAMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	Idress Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number (3)	17) 636-4341	
Name	Justin L. Sage			
Address (line 1)	Krieg DeVault Alexander	& Capehart, LLP		
Address (line 2)	One Indiana Square			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2800			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, IN 46204			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance doc	eument # 3	
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Re	agistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Re	• • •	·············	
	demark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)	
		1602833		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Pi	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	f Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Autho	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Justin	L. Sage	Justin 2	3/15/2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0850

BILL OF ASSIGNMENT

This Bill of Assignment ("Assignment") is executed and effective as of the 1st day of July, 2000 by and between Acordia, Inc. ("Company"), a Delaware corporation, and Acordia IP Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to execute a document to record and evidence the transfer and assignment of certain of those assets identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto ("Assigned Assets").

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Company hereby warrants, assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens, claims, restrictions, security interests and encumbrances, and Assignee hereby receives from Company, as of the date set forth above, certain of the Assigned Assets as set forth below:

All trademarks, service marks and tradenames including certain trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, used in connection with the conduct of Company's U.S. operations ("Operations") (such registered and unregistered trademarks collectively, "Marks"); and

The goodwill associated with the Marks in accordance with applicable law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by their respective duly authorized officers or representatives, have set their hands effective as of the day and year first noted above.

ACORDIA, INC.
("Company")

By:

Its:

OVA A CFO

ACORDIA IP GROUP, INC. ("Assignee")

Its: SECRETARY

IM-304557-4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0851

STATE OF INDIANA ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK) SS:	
	for said County and State, personally appeared nown to me to be the SVP + CFO f the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of such
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this	First day of July, 2000.
My Commission Expires:	(Notary Public - Signature)
My County of Residence:	(Notary Public - Printed Name)
Cook	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
	PAUL BETSY PETSCHING STATE COLLANSSION EXPRES 08/07/04
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS: COUNTY OF COOK)	
Nancy Eaton ,k	For said County and State, personally appeared known to me to be the Secretary execution of the foregoing instrument for and on
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this	First day of July, 2000.
My Commission Expires:	(Notary Public - Signature)
My County of Residence:	BETSY PETSCHING (Notary Public - Printed Name)
COOK	
IM-304557-4	"OFFICIAL SEAL" SETSY PETSCHING CONVESSION DERES 08/07/04

Exhibit A Assigned Assets

<u>Marks</u>

<u>Mark</u>

Registration No.

ACORDIA (stylized)

1,602,833

IM-304557-4

BILL OF ASSIGNMENT

This Bill of Assignment ("Assignment") is executed and effective as of the 1st day of July, 2000 by and between Acordia, Inc. ("Company"), a Delaware corporation, and Acordia IP Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to execute a document to record and evidence the transfer and assignment of certain of those assets identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto ("Assigned Assets").

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Company hereby warrants, assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens, claims, restrictions, security interests and encumbrances, and Assignee hereby receives from Company, as of the date set forth above, certain of the Assigned Assets as set forth below:

All trademarks, service marks and tradenames including certain trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, used in connection with the conduct of Company's U.S. operations ("Operations") (such registered and unregistered trademarks collectively, "Marks"); and

The goodwill associated with the Marks in accordance with applicable law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by their respective duly authorized officers or representatives, have set their hands effective as of the day and year first noted above.

ACORDIA, IN ("Company")

Bv. (

Its: OVA & CFO

ACORDIA IP GROUP, INC.

("Assignee")

By:

Its: SECRETAR)

IM-304557-4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0854

STATE OF INDIANA ILLINOIS)	ia.
COUNTY OF COOK	SS:
Robert Cuthbert of Acordia, Inc., who acknowledged exec corporation.	and for said County and State, personally appeared, known to me to be the <u>SYP + CFO</u> ution of the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of such
Witness my hand and Notarial Se	tal this first day of July, 2000.
My Commission Expires:	(Notary Public - Signature) BETSY PETSCHING (Notary Public - Printed Name)
My County of Residence:	(Notary Public - Printed Name)
Cook	"OFFICIAL SEAL" PARTY BETSY PETSCHING STATE OF COMMUNICATION ENPRES 08/07/04
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK)	SS:
Nancy Earon of Acordia IP Group, Inc., who acknow behalf of such corporation.	and for said County and State, personally appeared, known to me to be the Secretary ledged execution of the foregoing instrument for and or
Witness my hand and Notarial S	eal this First day of July, 2000.
My Commission Expires:	(Notary Public - Signature)
My County of Residence:	BETSY PETSCHING (Notary Public - Printed Name)
Cook	
IM-304557-4	"OFFICIAL SEAL" HOTEL BETSY PETSCHING GIVE OF COMMESSION DEFRES 08/07/04

Exhibit A **Assigned Assets**

<u>Marks</u>

Mark

Registration No.

ACORDIA (stylized)

1,602,833

IM-304557-4

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 03/22/2001